Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 212749 Licence No. 57312848

Licence Class Restaurant & Catering

Premises NameSaint Pizzeria Cafe & RistorantePremises AddressShop 4 & 5, 646 Grange Road

Henley Beach SA 5022

Licensee Ali Ayoub Hasan

Applicant Bianco 5 Pty Ltd as trustee for The Bianco Family Trust

Application Type Application for Transfer of Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 05 Jan 2022

Requirements

The requirement to provide the following in support of the application has been waived:

The requirement to advertise the application by notice placed on the premises

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained The application has been advertised

People

Position of Authority

The following persons are approved to occupy any position of authority in the entity holding the licence:

- Antonio Bianco (169977)
- Adrian Bianco (169978)
- Emilia Bianco (118659)
- Dafni Bianco (170066)
- Joseph Bianco (170067)

Licensee

I note that the applicant will hold the licence as trustee for The Bianco Family Trust.

Transfer

The licence is transferred to Bianco 5 Pty Ltd, as trustee for The Bianco Family Trust effective from 05 Jan 2022.

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Date of Order: 05 January, 2022 Order Number: B239088

Page 1 of 2

Government of South Australia
Attorney-General's Department

Ben Rogers Senior Operations Officer 05 Jan 2022

Date of Order: 05 January, 2022 Order Number: B239088 Page 2 of 2

